UPUCAT New MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION MISCELLANEOUS REPORTS ON WELLS

Submit this report in triplicate to the Oil Conservation Commission District Office within ten days after the work specified is completed. It should be signed and filed as a report on beginning drilling operations, results of shooting well, results of test of casing shut off, result of plugging of well, and other important operations, even though the work was witnessed by an agent of the Commission. See additional instructions in the Rules and Regulations of the Commission.

Indicate nature of report by checking below.

REPORT ON BEGINNING DRILLING OPERATIONS		REPORT ON REPAIRING WELL	
REPORT ON RESULT OF SHOOTING OR CHEMICAL TREATMENT OF WELL		REPORT ON PULLING OR OTHERWISE ALTERING CASING	X
REPORT ON RESULT OF TEST OF CASING SHUT-OFF		REPORT ON DEEPENING WELL	
REPORT ON RESULT OF PLUGGING OF WELL	I		

August	4,	19 52	Houston,		
Da				Place	••••••

Following is a report on the work done and the results obtained under the heading noted above at the

Austral Oil Explore	ation Company Inc.	C. P. Yado	n Well No. 1	in the		
Compa	iny or Operator	Lease				
SW, SW	of Sec7	, <mark>т. 85</mark>	R 381			
Bluit		Roosevelt				
The dates of this work were as follows: July 23 through 25, 1952						

Notice of intention to do the work was (**MARKE**) submitted on Form C-102 on June 17, 19.52, and approval of the proposed plan was (**MARKE**) obtained. (Cross out incorrect words.)

DETAILED ACCOUNT OF WORK DONE AND RESULTS OBTAINED

Well T.D. 4790. 5-1/2" casing originally set at 4596. a 300' cement plug was placed in hole from 4790 up to 4490'. Casing was cut and pulled at 1988'. A 50' cement plug was placed in hole from 2000' up to 1950'; a 50' cement plug was placed in hole from 350' back up into surface casing to 300'. A 50' cement plug was placed in top of surface casing and an iron marker placed in cement extending 4' above.ground surface. The hole is completely filled with a 10#/gal. mud.

Witnessed by	W. O. Speegle Name	A 1	istral 011	Expl. C	o. Inc.	Field Supt.	
APPROVED:	<i>1 1</i>				firm that the	information given	above
No (U	NSERVATION COMMISSION		is true ar Name	ad correct.	U.	Lish	
181 A	Cas Inspector	ame	Position.	Genera	l Superin	tendent	
JJ		ang 27	1952 Represen	ting Aust		xpl. Co. Inc.	
	Date	, 19.	Adress	2810 Qu	Company of Bldg.	Houston, Tex	2 6